RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS APPROVING THE INSTALLATION OF A PUBLIC ART PIECE CREATED BY DAVID B HICKMAN TO BE LOCATED WITHIN THE COTTON BELT TRAIL CORRIDOR; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Addison Arbor Foundation desires to commission and install certain public art for the Town of Addison ("<u>City</u>") by artist David B. Hickman, which consists of a five steel kinetic bicycle sculptures (the "<u>Public Art</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to accept the dontation of the Public Art from the Addison Arbor Foundation and approve the placement of the Public Art Within the Cotton Belt Trail Corridor.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. The Addison City Council approves and accepts the dontation of the Public Art by artist David B Hickman to be commissioned by the Addison Arbor Foundation, as shown in **Exhibit A** attached hereto. The City Council further authorizes the installation of the foregoing Public Art by the Addison Arbor Foundation within the Cotton Belt Trail Corridor.

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall take effect from and after its date of adoption.

DULY RESOLVED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the Town of Addison, Texas, on this the *13th* day of *June*, 2023.

TOWN OF ADDISON TEVAS

	TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS
	Bruce Arfsten, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Irma Parker, City Secretary	

EXHIBIT A

Pictured below proposed artist concept for five steel kinetic bicycle sculptures and approximate location. Colors of commission sculpture TBD.

